THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-010810
9:00 a.m.

15-755733
9:30 a.m.

16-031164
10:00 a.m.

16-746606
10:30 a.m.

14-055649
11:00 a.m.

**

TONY COX
V.
OMNI HOTEL

SAFETY NATIONAL CASUALTY CORP.

BOBBY JONES

V.
AMSTED INDUSTRIES, INC.
CONSOLIDATED METCO, INC.
ACE, USA/ESIS

JAMES TOMLIN

V.
ZF NORTH AMERICA INC.
THE PHOENIX INS. COM.

WILLIAM MCCARTER

V.
ASSOCIATED LOGISTICS, INC.
PATRIOT RISK SERVICES, INC.

ALVARO ORDAZ

V.
CROWDER BANKS & ASSOCIATES
AUTO-OWNERS INS. COM.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

MONDAY, MAY 22, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

DAVID PAYNE, ATTY AT LAW,
ASHEVILLE, NC

JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
ASHEVILLE, NC

THOMAS RAMER, GANLY & RAMER
ASHEVILLE, NC

CHARLES MCGEE, NORTHUP
MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE,
ASHEVILLE, NC

WHITNEY WALLACE, WALLACE &
GRAHAM, SALISBURY, NC

NEIL ANDREWS, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,
CHARLOTTE, NC

BRIAN RICCI, RICCI LAW FIRM,
GREENVILLE, NC

BRAD INMAN, TEAGUE CAMPBELL
DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS

GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
ASHEVILLE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-710053
9:00 a.m.

**

16-744994
9:30 a.m.

16-008745

10:00 a.m.

16-045060

10:30 a.m.

16-745085
11:00 a.m.

JEFFREY RICE

V.
WEST ASHEVILLE EXXON
AUTO-OWNERS INS. COM.

EARLE LEQUIRE

V.
SOUTHEASTERN CONSTRUCTION
CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMP

MARLENA WIMSETT
V.
OMNI HOTELS
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

TYLER WHITENER

V.
MANPOWER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
NEW HAMPSHIRE INS. COM./CHARTIS
CLAIMS, INC C/O GALLAGHER
BASSETT SERVICES, INC.

LAUREN AUSTIN

V.
CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL
SAFETY NATIONAL CASUALTY
CORP/ESIS, INC.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

TUESDAY, MAY 23, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

JEFFREY JAMES, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE
ASHEVILLE, NC

GARY DODD, ATTY AT LAW
ASHEVILLE, NC

JONATHAN ANDERS, ANDERS NEWTON
RALEIGH, NC

DAVID GANTT, ATTY AT LAW,
ASHEVILLE, NC

JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, ASHEVILLE, NC

SUSAN OVERBY, LAW OFFICES OF
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC
ROD SHERMAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
& COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

INEZMARIE GRACI, OXNER + PERMAR,
ATTY AT LAW, CHARLOTTE, NC

ROBERT STARNES, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-046008
9:00 a.m.

16-008692
9:30 a.m.

16-044611
10:00 a.m.

16-020320
10:30 a.m.

16-035914
11:00 a.m.

SHARON KRAUSS

V.
MISSION HOSPITAL, INC.
MISSION HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.

DONNA MEREDITH

V.
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP
SEDGWICK CMS

JENNIFER CALLAHAN

V.
BLUE MOUNTAIN PAINTING
ERIE INS.

LORRAINE KENDALL
V.
ANIMAL HOSPITAL OF NORTH
ASHEVILLE, INC.
THE HARTFORD

RHONDA PEARSON
\%

PALLIATIVE CARE CENTER & HOSPICE

ACCIDENT FUND INS. COM. OF
AMERICA

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, MAY 24, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

GARY DODD, ATTY AT LAW
ASHEVILLE, NC

JULIA HOOTEN, TEAGUE CAMPBELL
DENNIS & GORHAM, ASHEVILLE, NC

CATHERINE BYERLEY, LAW OFFICES OF
JASON TAYLOR, HICKORY, NC
MICHAEL RICCI, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, WILMINGTON, NC

ROGER RIZK, TED A. GREVE & ASSOC.
CHARLOTTE, NC

ROD SHERMAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
& COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

BRIAN ELSTON, ATTY AT LAW,
ASHEVILLE, NC

MICHAEL HEDGEPETH, HEDRICK
GARNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
CHARLOTTE, NC

LYNDON HELTON, ATTY AT LAW
HICKORY, NC

CAMERON WESLEY, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE
CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-059175
9:00 a.m.

14-023628
9:30 a.m.

15-734154
10:00 a.m.

16-043492
10:30 a.m.

16-054415
11:00 a.m.

**

MICHELLE HARPER

V.
VAYA HEALTH, FORMERLY
SMOKY MOUNTAIN MCO
REPUBLIC INDEMNITY COM. OF
AMERICA C/O SYNERGY

DAPHNE LAYTON
V.
CAPITAL INVESTMENT ASSOC.

EMPLOYERS PREFERRED INS. COM.

LORI LASZLO
V.
PETCO
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT

LUCRETIA WASHABAUGH

V.
JACKSON COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
SEDGWICK CMS

TIMOTHY FENDER

V.
RYDER TRUCKING
RYDER SERVICES CORP.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

THOMAS RAMER, GANLY & RAMER
ASHEVILLE, NC

JEFFREY JAMES, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE
ASHEVILLE, NC

LEAH BROKER, BROKER & HAMRICK
ASHEVILLE, NC

AMBER DORRELL, GALLIVAN WHITE &
BOYD, CHARLOTTE, NC

LYNDON HELTON, ATTY AT LAW,
HICKORY, NC

ROY PETTIGREW, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

RICHARD HARPER, HARPER LAW FIRM
SYLVA, NC

JULIA HOOTEN, TEAGUE CAMPBELL
DENNIS & GORHAM, ASHEVILLE, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

JEFF LINDER, YOUNG MOORE &
HENDERSON, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

14-024213
9:00 a.m.

W09856
9:30 a.m.

17-768897
10:00 a.m.

14-028527
10:30 a.m.

ASHLEY GARDNER

V.
WHITE POINT HOLDING LP
COMMERCE & INDUSTRY INS. COM.
AIG CLAIMS

LYLE SHUTT

V.
FESTO CORP.
THE HARTFORD

DAVID SANCHEZ

V.
CP PACKING, INC.
NORGUARD INS. COM.

JAMIE HEDRICK

V.
CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS, INC.
FEDERAL INS. COM. C/O BROADSPIRE

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, MAY 26, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

DAVID GANTT, ATTY AT LAW
ASHEVILLE, NC

ROBERT STARNES, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE
CHARLOTTE, NC

JEFFREY WOOD, WOOD & BYNUM
WINSTON SALEM, NC

KYLA BLOCK, TEAGUE CAMPBELL
DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

ZACH MARQUAND, DEUTERMAN LAW
GROUP, GREENSBORO, NC

REBECCA ZOLLER, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
CHARLOTTE, NC

NO RECORD OF COUNSEL
CHARLES CHENEY, MCANGUS

GOUDELOCK & COURIE
CHARLOTTE, NC



