NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		MONDAY, MAY 22, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801	
TILE NONDER			
16-010810 9:00 a.m.	TONY COX v.	PLT:	DAVID PAYNE, ATTY AT LAW, ASHEVILLE, NC
	OMNI HOTEL SAFETY NATIONAL CASUALTY CORP.	DFT:	JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, ASHEVILLE, NC
15-755733 9:30 a.m.	BOBBY JONES v.	PLT:	THOMAS RAMER, GANLY & RAMER ASHEVILLE, NC
	AMSTED INDUSTRIES, INC. CONSOLIDATED METCO, INC. ACE, USA/ESIS	DFT:	CHARLES MCGEE, NORTHUP MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE, ASHEVILLE, NC
16-031164 10:00 a.m.	JAMES TOMLIN v.	PLT:	WHITNEY WALLACE, WALLACE & GRAHAM, SALISBURY, NC
	ZF NORTH AMERICA INC. THE PHOENIX INS. COM.	DFT:	NEIL ANDREWS, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
16-746606 10:30 a.m.	WILLIAM MCCARTER v.	PLT:	BRIAN RICCI, RICCI LAW FIRM, GREENVILLE, NC
	ASSOCIATED LOGISTICS, INC. PATRIOT RISK SERVICES, INC.	DFT:	BRAD INMAN, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
14-055649 11:00 a.m.	ALVARO ORDAZ v.	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
**	CROWDER BANKS & ASSOCIATES AUTO-OWNERS INS. COM.	DFT:	JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, ASHEVILLE, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		TUESDAY, MAY 23, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801		
13-710053 9:00 a.m.	JEFFREY RICE	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD	
9:00 a.m. **	v. WEST ASHEVILLE EXXON	DFT:	JEFFREY JAMES, MCANGUS	
	AUTO-OWNERS INS. COM.		GOUDELOCK & COURIE	
			ASHEVILLE, NC	
16-744994	EARLE LEQUIRE	PLF:	GARY DODD, ATTY AT LAW	
9:30 a.m.	v.		ASHEVILLE, NC	
	SOUTHEASTERN CONSTRUCTION CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMP	DFT :	JONATHAN ANDERS, ANDERS NEWTON RALEIGH, NC	
	CINCINIATI CASUALITI COMI			
16-008745	MARLENA WIMSETT	PLF:	DAVID GANTT, ATTY AT LAW,	
10:00 a.m.	v. OMNI HOTELS	DFT:	ASHEVILLE, NC	
	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES	Dr 1:	JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, ASHEVILLE, NC	
16-045060	TYLER WHITENER	PLT:	SUSAN OVERBY, LAW OFFICES OF	
10:30 a.m.	V.	DFT:	JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC	
	MANPOWER INTERNATIONAL, INC. NEW HAMPSHIRE INS. COM./CHARTIS	Dr 1:	ROD SHERMAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC	
	CLAIMS, INC C/O GALLAGHER		0 00 0112, 0212120 1 12,110	
	BASSETT SERVICES, INC.			
16-745085	LAUREN AUSTIN	PLF:	INEZMARIE GRACI, OXNER + PERMAR,	
11:00 a.m.	v.		ATTY AT LAW, CHARLOTTE, NC	
	CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL	DFT:	ROBERT STARNES, MCANGUS	
	SAFETY NATIONAL CASUALTY CORP/ESIS, INC.		GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC	

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

WEDNESDAY, MAY 24, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

FILE NUMBER			
16-046008 9:00 a.m.	SHARON KRAUSS v. MISSION HOSPITAL, INC. MISSION HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.	PLT: DFT:	GARY DODD, ATTY AT LAW ASHEVILLE, NC JULIA HOOTEN, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, ASHEVILLE, NC
16-008692 9:30 a.m.	DONNA MEREDITH v. FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP SEDGWICK CMS	PLF: DFT:	CATHERINE BYERLEY, LAW OFFICES OF JASON TAYLOR, HICKORY, NC MICHAEL RICCI, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, WILMINGTON, NC
16-044611 10:00 a.m.	JENNIFER CALLAHAN v. BLUE MOUNTAIN PAINTING ERIE INS.	PLF:	ROGER RIZK, TED A. GREVE & ASSOC. CHARLOTTE, NC ROD SHERMAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC
16-020320 10:30 a.m.	LORRAINE KENDALL v. ANIMAL HOSPITAL OF NORTH ASHEVILLE, INC. THE HARTFORD	PLF: DFT:	BRIAN ELSTON, ATTY AT LAW, ASHEVILLE, NC MICHAEL HEDGEPETH, HEDRICK GARNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO CHARLOTTE, NC
16-035914 11:00 a.m.	RHONDA PEARSON v. PALLIATIVE CARE CENTER & HOSPICE ACCIDENT FUND INS. COM. OF AMERICA	PLT:	LYNDON HELTON, ATTY AT LAW HICKORY, NC CAMERON WESLEY, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE CHARLOTTE, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA		
15-059175 9:00 a.m.	MICHELLE HARPER v.	PLT:	THOMAS RAMER, GANLY & RAMER ASHEVILLE, NC	
	VAYA HEALTH, FORMERLY	DFT:	JEFFREY JAMES, MCANGUS	
	SMOKY MOUNTAIN MCO REPUBLIC INDEMNITY COM. OF AMERICA C/O SYNERGY		GOUDELOCK & COURIE ASHEVILLE, NC	
14-023628 9:30 a.m.	DAPHNE LAYTON v.	PLF:	LEAH BROKER, BROKER & HAMRICK ASHEVILLE, NC	
	CAPITAL INVESTMENT ASSOC. EMPLOYERS PREFERRED INS. COM.	DFT:	AMBER DORRELL, GALLIVAN WHITE & BOYD, CHARLOTTE, NC	
15-734154 10:00 a.m.	LORI LASZLO v.	PLF:	LYNDON HELTON, ATTY AT LAW, HICKORY, NC	
	PETCO SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT	DFT:	ROY PETTIGREW, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC	
16-043492 10:30 a.m.	LUCRETIA WASHABAUGH v.	PLT:	RICHARD HARPER, HARPER LAW FIRM SYLVA, NC	
10:50 a.m.	JACKSON COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS SEDGWICK CMS		JULIA HOOTEN, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, ASHEVILLE, NC	
16-054415	TIMOTHY FENDER	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD	
11:00 a.m. **	v. RYDER TRUCKING RYDER SERVICES CORP.	DFT:	JEFF LINDER, YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON, RALEIGH, NC	

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FRIDAY, MAY 26, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

FILE NUMBER			
14-024213 9:00 a.m.	ASHLEY GARDNER v.	PLT:	DAVID GANTT, ATTY AT LAW ASHEVILLE, NC
	WHITE POINT HOLDING LP COMMERCE & INDUSTRY INS. COM. AIG CLAIMS	DFT:	ROBERT STARNES, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE CHARLOTTE, NC
W09856 9:30 a.m.	LYLE SHUTT	PLT:	JEFFREY WOOD, WOOD & BYNUM WINSTON SALEM, NC
9:50 a.m.	v. FESTO CORP. THE HARTFORD	DFT:	WINSTON SALEM, NC KYLA BLOCK, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
17-768897 10:00 a.m.	DAVID SANCHEZ v.	PLT:	ZACH MARQUAND, DEUTERMAN LAW GROUP, GREENSBORO, NC
	CP PACKING, INC. NORGUARD INS. COM.	DFT:	REBECCA ZOLLER, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO CHARLOTTE, NC
14-028527 10:30 a.m.	JAMIE HEDRICK v.	PLT:	NO RECORD OF COUNSEL
**	CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS, INC. FEDERAL INS. COM. C/O BROADSPIRE	DFT:	CHARLES CHENEY, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE CHARLOTTE, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required